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Municipio

Votos 

2.019

Votos 

2.023 Diferencia

Alfoz de Lloredo 256 318 62

Ampuero 595 663 68

Anievas 31 33 2

Arenas de Iguña 178 196 18

Argoños 113 144 31

Arnuero 109 148 39

Arredondo 84 44 40

Astillero (El) 1.856 2.019 163

Bárcena de Cicero 382 451 69

Bárcena de Pie de Concha 94 79 15

Bareyo 115 100 15

Cabezón de la Sal 879 1.042 163

Cabezón de Liébana 60 59 1

Cabuérniga 113 181 68

Camaleño 74 64 10

Camargo 3.174 3.793 619

Campoo de Enmedio 422 454 32

Campoo de Yuso 28 31 3

Cartes 904 1.050 146

Castañeda 182 284 102

Castro‐Urdiales 3.655 4.682 1.027

Cieza 91 52 39

Cillorigo de Liébana 83 85 2

Colindres 1.226 1.531 305

Comillas 203 203 0

Corrales de Buelna (Los) 1.283 1.503 220

Corvera de Toranzo 166 160 6

Entrambasaguas 290 336 46

Escalante 40 69 29

Guriezo 206 210 4

Hazas de Cesto 97 244 147

Hermandad de Campoo de Suso 190 210 20

Herrerías 57 54 3

Lamasón 20 18 2

Laredo 1.037 1.186 149

Liendo 139 176 37

Liérganes 200 282 82

Limpias 213 261 48

Luena 41 50 9

Marina de Cudeyo 646 766 120

Mazcuerras 244 269 25

Medio Cudeyo 665 687 22

Meruelo 49 107 58

Miengo 420 543 123

Miera 29 35 6

Elecciones Autonómicas



Municipio

Votos 

2.019

Votos 

2.023 Diferencia

Elecciones Autonómicas

Molledo 194 234 40

Noja 131 173 42

Penagos 166 197 31

Peñarrubia 68 87 19

Pesaguero 32 24 8

Pesquera 10 19 9

Piélagos 2.017 2.380 363

Polaciones 12 6 6

Polanco 515 720 205

Potes 129 113 16

Puente Viesgo 143 213 70

Ramales de la Victoria 472 555 83

Rasines 158 142 16

Reinosa 1.013 1.301 288

Reocín 844 990 146

Ribamontán al Mar 246 310 64

Ribamontán al Monte 115 153 38

Rionansa 104 119 15

Riotuerto 89 130 41

Rozas de Valdearroyo (Las) 32 26 6

Ruente 137 169 32

Ruesga 68 83 15

Ruiloba 54 103 49

San Felices de Buelna 185 248 63

San Miguel de Aguayo 23 28 5

San Pedro del Romeral 1 6 5

San Roque de Riomiera 32 18 14

San Vicente de la Barquera 535 475 60

Santa Cruz de Bezana 1.534 1.776 242

Santa María de Cayón 505 674 169

Santander 15.335 17.152 1.817

Santillana del Mar 442 585 143

Santiurde de Reinosa 26 21 5

Santiurde de Toranzo 127 173 46

Santoña 1.355 1.488 133

Saro 31 33 2

Selaya 121 146 25

Soba 74 74 0

Solórzano 60 77 17

Suances 1.141 1.189 48

Tojos (Los) 62 38 24

Torrelavega 5.828 6.877 1.049

Tresviso 27 18 9

Tudanca 8 8 0

Udías 68 85 17



Municipio

Votos 

2.019

Votos 

2.023 Diferencia

Elecciones Autonómicas

Val de San Vicente 530 572 42

Valdáliga 175 175 0

Valdeolea 132 111 21

Valdeprado del Río 30 28 2

Valderredible 101 84 17

Valle de Villaverde 8 10 2

Vega de Liébana 74 70 4

Vega de Pas 54 63 9

Villacarriedo 77 84 7

Villaescusa 404 405 1

Villafufre 52 56 4

Voto 300 284 16

57.145 66.250 9.105 15,9%

CERA 237 528 291

Diferencias recuentos 1 139

ESCRUTINIO FINAL 57.383 66.917 9.534 16,6%



 



Municipio

Votos 

2.019

Votos 

2.023 Diferencia

Concejales 

2.019

Concejales 

2.023 Diferencia

Alfoz de Lloredo 407 464 57 3 3 0

Ampuero 989 854 135 5 4 1

Anievas 28 25 3 1 1 0

Arenas de Iguña 170 173 3 1 1 0

Argoños 119 100 19 1 1 0

Arnuero 102 142 40 0 1 1

Arredondo 134 108 26 3 2 1

Astillero (El) 2.143 866 1.277 4 1 3

Bárcena de Cicero 563 538 25 3 2 1

Bárcena de Pie de Concha 112 89 23 1 1 0

Bareyo 107 59 48 0 0 0

Cabezón de la Sal 913 844 69 3 2 1

Cabezón de Liébana 106 73 33 1 1 0

Cabuérniga 182 343 161 2 3 1

Camaleño 87 37 50 1 0 1

Camargo 5.098 5.657 559 8 8 0

Campoo de Enmedio 636 376 260 3 2 1

Cartes 2.256 2.359 103 11 10 1

Castañeda 228 256 28 1 1 0

Castro‐Urdiales 3.982 4.915 933 6 7 1

Cieza 98 41 57 2 0 2

Cillorigo de Liébana 109 106 3 1 1 0

Colindres 3.189 3.161 28 10 10 0

Comillas 213 160 53 1 1 0

Corrales de Buelna (Los) 1.939 1.587 352 6 5 1

Corvera de Toranzo 210 158 52 1 1 0

Entrambasaguas 267 156 111 1 0 1

Escalante 66 69 3 1 1 0

Guriezo 101 96 5 1 0 1

Hazas de Cesto 98 348 250 1 3 2

Hermandad de Campoo de Suso 322 291 31 3 2 1

Herrerías 107 161 54 2 2 0

Elecciones Municipales



Municipio

Votos 

2.019

Votos 

2.023 Diferencia

Concejales 

2.019

Concejales 

2.023 Diferencia

Elecciones Municipales

Lamasón 29 41 12 1 1 0

Laredo 1.409 815 594 4 2 2

Liendo 309 236 73 4 3 1

Liérganes 0 123 123 0 1 1

Limpias 365 372 7 3 3 0

Luena 48 57 9 0 1 1

Marina de Cudeyo 1.203 1.617 414 5 8 3

Mazcuerras 252 233 19 2 2 0

Medio Cudeyo 1.005 622 383 3 2 1

Meruelo 21 61 40 0 0 0

Miengo 375 396 21 2 2 0

Molledo 202 228 26 2 2 0

Noja 134 155 21 1 1 0

Penagos 0 88 88 0 0 0

Peñarrubia 167 162 5 6 6 0

Pesaguero 37 63 26 1 0 1

Pesquera 0 31 31 0 2 2

Piélagos 3.429 2.906 523 6 5 1

Polaciones 4 8 4 0 0 0

Polanco 696 699 3 3 2 1

Potes 167 108 59 2 1 1

Puente Viesgo 132 102 30 0 0 0

Ramales de la Victoria 870 857 13 6 6 0

Rasines 284 217 67 3 2 1

Reinosa 1.283 1.588 305 3 4 1

Reocín 1.224 798 426 4 2 2

Ribamontán al Mar 0 384 384 0 1 1

Ribamontán al Monte 130 91 39 1 0 1

Rionansa 114 150 36 1 2 1

Riotuerto 119 63 56 1 0 1

Rozas de Valdearroyo (Las) 23 27 4 0 1 1

Ruente 187 194 7 2 2 0



Municipio

Votos 

2.019

Votos 

2.023 Diferencia

Concejales 

2.019

Concejales 

2.023 Diferencia

Elecciones Municipales

Ruesga 50 42 8 0 0 0

Ruiloba 96 167 71 1 2 1

San Felices de Buelna 368 81 287 1 0 1

San Miguel de Aguayo 61 70 9 3 4 1

Santa Cruz de Bezana 1.760 2.417 657 5 6 1

Santa María de Cayón 415 371 44 1 1 0

Santander 20.532 18.141 2.391 7 6 1

Santillana del Mar 813 1.085 272 4 5 1

Santiurde de Reinosa 18 11 7 0 0 0

Santiurde de Toranzo 87 90 3 0 0 0

Santoña 2.035 1.613 422 7 5 2

San Vicente de la Barquera 892 257 635 4 1 3

Selaya 136 145 9 1 1 0

Soba 82 59 23 1 0 1

Solórzano 61 68 7 0 0 0

Suances 2.342 2.468 126 7 7 0

Torrelavega 7.443 6.103 1.340 8 6 2

Tresviso 25 12 13 2 0 2

Udías 43 102 59 0 1 1

Valdáliga 113 0 113 0 0 0

Valdeolea 208 130 78 2 1 1

Val de San Vicente 893 955 62 6 7 1

Valderredible 147 151 4 1 1 0

Valle de Villaverde 8 1 7 0 0 0

Vega de Liébana 95 91 4 1 1 0

Vega de Pas 0 71 71 0 1 1

Villaescusa 445 372 73 2 1 1

Voto 428 178 250 3 1 2

78.990 73.355 5.540 222 199 23



 



Municipio

Votos 

2.019

Votos 

2.023

Diferen

cia

Votos 

2.019

Votos 

2.023

Diferen

cia

Alfoz de Lloredo 256 318 62 407 464 57

Ampuero 595 663 68 989 854 135

Anievas 31 33 2 28 25 3

Arenas de Iguña 178 196 18 170 173 3

Argoños 113 144 31 119 100 19

Arnuero 109 148 39 102 142 40

Arredondo 84 44 40 134 108 26

Astillero (El) 1.856 2.019 163 2.143 866 1.277

Bárcena de Cicero 382 451 69 563 538 25

Bárcena de Pie de Concha 94 79 15 112 89 23

Bareyo 115 100 15 107 59 48

Cabezón de la Sal 879 1.042 163 913 844 69

Cabezón de Liébana 60 59 1 106 73 33

Cabuérniga 113 181 68 182 343 161

Camaleño 74 64 10 87 37 50

Camargo 3.174 3.793 619 5.098 5.657 559

Campoo de Enmedio 422 454 32 636 376 260

Campoo de Yuso 28 31 3

Cartes 904 1.050 146 2.256 2.359 103

Castañeda 182 284 102 228 256 28

Castro‐Urdiales 3.655 4.682 1.027 3.982 4.915 933

Cieza 91 52 39 98 41 57

Cillorigo de Liébana 83 85 2 109 106 3

Colindres 1.226 1.531 305 3.189 3.161 28

Comillas 203 203 0 213 160 53

Corrales de Buelna (Los) 1.283 1.503 220 1.939 1.587 352

Corvera de Toranzo 166 160 6 210 158 52

Entrambasaguas 290 336 46 267 156 111

Escalante 40 69 29 66 69 3

Guriezo 206 210 4 101 96 5

Hazas de Cesto 97 244 147 98 348 250

Hermandad de Campoo de Suso 190 210 20 322 291 31

Herrerías 57 54 3 107 161 54

Lamasón 20 18 2 29 41 12

Laredo 1.037 1.186 149 1.409 815 594

Liendo 139 176 37 309 236 73

Liérganes 200 282 82 0 123 123

Limpias 213 261 48 365 372 7

Luena 41 50 9 48 57 9

Marina de Cudeyo 646 766 120 1.203 1.617 414

Mazcuerras 244 269 25 252 233 19

Medio Cudeyo 665 687 22 1.005 622 383

Meruelo 49 107 58 21 61 40

Miengo 420 543 123 375 396 21

Miera 29 35 6 42 0 42

Molledo 194 234 40 202 228 26

Noja 131 173 42 134 155 21

AUTONOMICAS MUNICIPALES



Municipio

Votos 

2.019

Votos 

2.023

Diferen

cia

Votos 

2.019

Votos 

2.023

Diferen

cia

AUTONOMICAS MUNICIPALES

Penagos 166 197 31 0 88 88

Peñarrubia 68 87 19 167 162 5

Pesaguero 32 24 8 37 63 26

Pesquera 10 19 9 0 31 31

Piélagos 2.017 2.380 363 3.429 2.906 523

Polaciones 12 6 6 4 8 4

Polanco 515 720 205 696 699 3

Potes 129 113 16 167 108 59

Puente Viesgo 143 213 70 132 102 30

Ramales de la Victoria 472 555 83 870 857 13

Rasines 158 142 16 284 217 67

Reinosa 1.013 1.301 288 1.283 1.588 305

Reocín 844 990 146 1.224 798 426

Ribamontán al Mar 246 310 64 0 384 384

Ribamontán al Monte 115 153 38 130 91 39

Rionansa 104 119 15 114 150 36

Riotuerto 89 130 41 119 63 56

Rozas de Valdearroyo (Las) 32 26 6 23 27 4

Ruente 137 169 32 187 194 7

Ruesga 68 83 15 50 42 8

Ruiloba 54 103 49 96 167 71

San Felices de Buelna 185 248 63 368 81 287

San Miguel de Aguayo 23 28 5 61 70 9

San Pedro del Romeral 1 6 5

San Roque de Riomiera 32 18 14 52 0 52

San Vicente de la Barquera 535 475 60 892 257 635

Santa Cruz de Bezana 1.534 1.776 242 1.760 2.417 657

Santa María de Cayón 505 674 169 415 371 44

Santander 15.335 17.152 1.817 20.532 18.141 2.391

Santillana del Mar 442 585 143 813 1.085 272

Santiurde de Reinosa 26 21 5 18 11 7

Santiurde de Toranzo 127 173 46 87 90 3

Santoña 1.355 1.488 133 2.035 1.613 422

Saro 31 33 2

Selaya 121 146 25 136 145 9

Soba 74 74 0 82 59 23

Solórzano 60 77 17 61 68 7

Suances 1.141 1.189 48 2.342 2.468 126

Tojos (Los) 62 38 24

Torrelavega 5.828 6.877 1.049 7.443 6.103 1.340

Tresviso 27 18 9 25 12 13

Tudanca 8 8 0 1 0 1

Udías 68 85 17 43 102 59

Val de San Vicente 530 572 42 893 955 62

Valdáliga 175 175 0 113 0 113

Valdeolea 132 111 21 208 130 78

Valdeprado del Río 30 28 2



Municipio

Votos 

2.019

Votos 

2.023

Diferen

cia

Votos 

2.019

Votos 

2.023

Diferen

cia

AUTONOMICAS MUNICIPALES

Valderredible 101 84 17 147 151 4

Valle de Villaverde 8 10 2 8 1 7

Vega de Liébana 74 70 4 95 91 4

Vega de Pas 54 63 9 0 71 71

Villacarriedo 77 84 7

Villaescusa 404 405 1 445 372 73

Villafufre 52 56 4

Voto 300 284 16 428 178 250

CERA 237 528 291

57.382 66.778 9.396 78.990 73.355 5.635

Diferencias recuentos 1 139

ESCRUTINIO FINAL 57.383 66.917 9.534




